Decision Schedule



Cabinet Member for Regeneration & Housing

TO ALL MEMBERS OF NEWPORT CITY COUNCIL

Decision Schedule published on 18 April 2018

The Cabinet Member took the following decision on 18 April 2018. It will become effective at Noon on 26 April 2018 with the exception of any particular decision, which is the subject of a valid "call-in".

The deadline for submission of a 'Call-in' request form is 4.00 pm on 25 April 2018.

Information relating to the 'Call-in' process can be found via Democratic Services.

Reports relating to staffing issues/Confidential reports are not circulated to all members of the Council as part of the consultation/call-in processes.

R&H 02/18 <u>St Pauls Walk Mosaics</u> <u>Options Considered/Reasons for Decision</u>

To seek Cabinet Member approval for the design, creation and installation of mosaics at St Pauls Walk.

St Pauls Walk is a public realm space created at the lower end of Commercial Street following the demolition of disused office space at 86 – 87 Commercial Street and Rileys Snooker Club. The area has been popular with local people enjoying the new open space but has also been the subject of graffiti attacks. Ways in which to prevent the graffiti attacks have been investigated. The preferred option is the installation of mosaics along two walls. The mosaics would be designed and created by local schools. The mosaics would enhance the improvement works already carried out and create an interesting feature in the area, making it more attractive for residents and visitors.

Decision

To allocate funding generated from interest received from the Kings Hotel Project for the creation and installation of mosaics at St Pauls Walk.

Consultation

Monitoring Officer, Head of Finance and Head of People & Business Change

All members were consulted and provided with an opportunity to comment. Any comments received and response thereafter are set out in the report.

Implemented by: Head of Regeneration, Investment & Housing Implementation Timetable: Immediate

COUNCILLOR J MUDD, CABINET MEMBER FOR REGENERATION & HOUSING

Date: 18 April 2018